

02-02-1999



ket No. RD-25,913

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1. 192 1RADI MARINE TO	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Aaron T. Frost Andrew Jc nes, Jr. Rosalia Marie Martinez-Brandon Raymond Alan White	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Nature of conveying party(ies) atrached. Yes No Nature of conveyance: Merger	Street Address: One River Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Dec 18, 1998; Oct 23, 1998	City: Schenectady State NY ZIP: 12:345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new app Dec. 14, 1998; Dec. 18, 1998;	plication, the execution date of the application is: 3 Dec. 18, 1998; Oct. 23, 1998
A. Patent Application No (s) 09/184,689 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. k-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	6. Total number of applications and patents invo ved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Ad Iress: One Research Circle	Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a true copy of the original document. Noreen C. Johnson Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Mail documents to be recorded with required power sheet information to .	Patents and Trademarks

8/93

01/15/1999 CHORNG 00000052 070868 09184689 02 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT		RD-25,913
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of	consideration	n, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Aaron T. Frost		Ballston Spa, New York
Andrew Jones, Jr.	of	Greenville, South Carolina
Rosalia Marie Martinez-Brandon	of	Simpsonville, South Carolina
Raymond Alan White	of	Schenectady, New York
	of	
	of of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Cor		s successors and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:		
METHOD OF APPLYING WEAR-RESISTANT MATERI	ALS TO TU	URBINE BLADES, AND TURBINE
BLADES HAVING WEAR-RESISTANT MATERIALS		
executed concurrently herewith, or [1] executed concurrently herewith, or [2] U.S. Serial No.: 09/184,689, filed 11/2/and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patcherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company. I will comfacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify incontinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce propositions.	any and all of resulting from the control of the co	countries, including all divisions, reissues, m the filing of said United States application, and lie any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees any proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid said Company its
State of New York) SS:		
County of Schene stady		
This 14th day of Secentur	<u> </u>	, 19 98 , before me personally came the
above-named Aaron T. Frost		to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	d to me that	it he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth. CYNTHIA A. SWANSON		
Notary Public, State of New York	1.	i a l
Registered in Schenectady County Site Commission Expires 07/25/	lynth	ra U. Owenson
Registration No. 01SW5030952	·	(Notary Public)

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-25,913

DECEMBEN 18,1998	3 Andrew Jones Jr. Andrew Jones, Jr.
Date	Andrew Jones, Jr
State of South Carolina SS.	
County of GREENULE	
This	ECELLIEN, 1998, before me personally came
the above-named	
Seal	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR POUTH CAROLINA My Commission expires
DECET-LBEN 18, 1998 Date	Rosalia Marie Martinez-Brar don
State of South Carolina ,SS:	
County of GKEELILICE	
This 18 +H day of DE	CELL ISER, 1998, before me personally came
the above-hamed	Martinez-Brandon to me personally known as the gnment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ses therein set forth.
Sea!	OCIMPON RESPINA NOTARY PUBLIC FOR SOUTH CARCLINA My Commission expires
10/23/98 Date	Baymond Alan White
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 23rd day of Co	, 19 <u>98</u> , before me personally came
the above-married	to me personally known as the griment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ses therein set forth.
KATHLEEN BILGBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20	Υ
Seal	(Notary Public)

REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0528